(R-2010-728)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 305793
DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE MAY 11 2010

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL TO APPROVE THE DESIGN CONSULTANT CONTRACT WITH RBF CONSULTING FOR THE HARBOR DRIVE PIPELINE AND LINDBERGH FIELD 16-INCH CAST IRON REPLACEMENT PROJECTS.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor or his representative is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a contract with RBF Consulting [RBF] for the design of the Harbor Drive Pipeline Project S-00019 (Legacy CIP 70-957.0) and the Lindbergh Field 16-Inch Cast Iron Replacement Project S-10055 (Legacy CIP 73-355.0), in the amount not to exceed \$996,177.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$996,177, of which \$627,748 is from S-00019 (Legacy CIP 70-957.0), Harbor Drive Pipeline Project, Fund 700011, Water, and \$368,429 is from S-10055 (Legacy CIP 73-355.0), Lindbergh Field 16-inch Cast Iron Replacement Project, Fund 700011, Water, for the purpose of executing this agreement, provided that the City Comptroller first furnishes a certificate demonstrating that the funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit in the City Treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer, upon advice from the administering department, is authorized to transfer excess funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Att	torney
By Mark M. Mercer Deputy City Attorney	les
MMM:ca 04/06/2010 C. Cert: N/A Or.Dept: ECP/Arch Eng and Parks R-2010-728	
I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution Diego, at this meeting of	was passed by the Council of the City of San
	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	By Alley Deputy City Clerk
Approved: Sili to (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor